TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM432659

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Seaquistperfect Dispensing Foreign, Inc.		06/22/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aptargroup, Inc.	
Street Address:	475 West Terra Cotta Avenue, Suite E	
City:	Crystal Lake	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60014-9695	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1434780	TAPERSEAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

8132545400 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 813.254.5100 Email: frijouf@frijouf.com **Correspondent Name:** Daniel R. Frijouf Address Line 1: 201 East Davis Blvd Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel R. Frijouf
SIGNATURE:	/d/
DATE SIGNED:	06/27/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=85.0182 Ex Assignment agreement#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006091 FRAME: 0561

IN THE UNITED STATES TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark:

TAPERSEAL

Registrant:

Seaquistperfect Dispensing Foreign, Inc.

Registration No.:

1434780

Registered:

March 31, 1987

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK AND FEDERAL REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Seaquistperfect Dispensing Foreign, Inc., a Corporation existing under the laws of the state of Delaware having a business address of 1160 North Silver Lake Road Cary Illinois 60013 (hereinafter assignor), had adopted and had continuously used the mark TAPERSEAL for mounting cups for aerosol containers, and was the owner of U.S. Registration No. 1434780;

WHEREAS, on or about December 31, 2010, assignor had merged into Aptargroup, Inc. a corporation existing under the laws of the state of Delaware having a business address of 475 West Terra Cotta Avenue, Suite E Crystal Lake Illinois 600149695 (hereinafter assignee);

WHEREAS, on or about December 31, 2010, said assignor, had previously sold, assigned, and transferred unto assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the mark TAPERSEAL, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said mark, and the above-identified registration therefore.

WHEREAS said assignor and said assignee desire to record said previous assignment of said mark and the above-identified registration therefore from said assignor to said assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, said assignor by these presents does hereby confirm that assignor has previously sold, assigned, and transferred unto said assignee all the right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said mark, and the above-identified registration therefore.

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the additional sum of \$10.00 in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said assignee, all the right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said mark, and the above-identified registration therefore.

The undersigned declarant declares that the declarant is authorized to execute this Assignment and to sell, assign, and transfer unto the said assignee, the interest set forth above. The undersigned declarant, hereby declares that all statements made herein on the own knowledge of the declarant are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statement may jeopardize the validity of the Registration.

Seaquistperfect Dispensing Foreign, Inc.

Printed Name and Title

Signature

June 22, 2017

X